
* 41

o

/

/

a

(O-2023-52)

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-

 21552

 

(NE

W

 SERIE

S)

DATE OF FINAL PA

SSAGE

 O

C

T

 

2

 

6

 

2

0

2

2

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO FOR THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AS-

NEEDED CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

WITH NASLAND ENGINEERING, INC. (H176829) TO

EXTEND TIŒ.

WHEREAS, the C

ity of San Diego (City) enter

ed into an

 as-n

eeded

 professi

onal 

services

agreement with Nasland Enginee

ring, Inc

. (Nasland) on Sept

ember 18, 

2017 for civil

engineer

ing desig

n services 

to suppo

rt the City's Capital Improvement Projec

ts. These 

services

include, 

but are n

ot limited to, pre

paration of construc

tion drawings, c

ontrac

t docu

ments,

construct

ion period 

services, 

and preparation ofvarious 

reports; an

d

WHEREAS, Nasland has receive

d thirtee

n (13) tasks und

er the

 current

 agreement, of

which the following two (2) tasks are st

ill in design and in constru

ction: Miramar Valves

Replacement and K

earny Mesa Pipeline

 Manways. These two tasks ar

e still u

nder desig

n and

construct

ion and need add

itional time to complete resul

ting in a request 

for an exten

sion from 60

months to

 96 months; 

and

WHEREAS, to complete th

is remaining task in the ag

reement with Naslan

d, the

agreement will need to be amended to add time, which will take t

heir agree

ment beyon

d five

years; and

WHEREAS, under

 Charter s

ection 99, no co

ntract, a

greement or ob

ligatio

n extending

 for

a period

 of more than five y

ears may be auth

orized excep

t by Ordinance appr

oved by a two-

thirds majority vote ofthe 

City Council; and

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(O-2023-52)

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this ord

inance based on the

information provided

 by City staff, with the unde

rstanding

 that this information is complete,

 true,

and accurate;

 NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of

 the City of San Diego, as f

ollows:

Section 1. Th

at the Mayor, or 

his designee, 

is authorized to execute,

 for and o

n behalf of

the City, the First A

mendment to the Agreement with Nasland to extend the contract duration

from 60 months to 96 months, conti

ngent upon

 the Chief Financial Officer first fur

nishing one or

more certificates certifyin

g that funds

 necessary for expe

nditure are, or

 will be, on

 deposit with

the City Treasury, und

er the terms and conditions set

 forth in the First Amendment to the

Agreement, on file in the Office ofthe City Clerk as Document No. 00-

 

2

1

5

5

2

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is disp

ensed with prior to passage, a

written copy having been made available to the Council and the public pr

ior to the day of its

passage.

Section 3. That this ord

inance shall take e

ffect and be in force on

 the thirti

eth day 

from

and after its f

inal passage.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By 

/s/ Dana C. F

airc

hild

Dana C. Fairch

ild

Deputy City Attorney

DCF:hm

September 19,2022

Or.Dept: PW

Doc. No.: 3091671

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(O-2023-52)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of

San Diego, at this meeting of

 

OCT 1 8 7077

ELIZABETH S. MALANI

 

 

êpåty City Clerk

Approved:

14l.

(date)

Vetoed:

(date)

4

4

TODD RIA, Mayor

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Council 

of The City of San Diego on

 

OCT 1 8 2022 ,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembers

 Yeas

 

N

ay

s

 

Not Present

 

Recused

Joe LaCava

Jenn

ifer C

am

pbell 

 

 

 

Step

hen W

hitbur

n 

 

l 

 

Monica Montgomery Steppe R  U 

Marni von Wilpert  l l Il

Chris Cate   

Raul A. Ca o

Vivian M

ore

no

 

u 

 

U

Sean Elo-Rivera 

  

OCT 2 6 2022

Date of final passage

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By .1UJlù d lí16 ,

 

Deputy

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar

days had elapsed between the day of its introduction and te day of its final passage, to wit, on

O

C

T

 

0

 

3

 

2

0

2

2

 

OCT 

26 

20

22

, and on

1 FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such

reading was dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of

the ordinance was made available to each member of the Council and the public priorto the day

of its passage.

(S

eal)

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

1 âtdl.ýl# 1 (nIA ,Depui

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

2

1

5

5

2

Ordinance Number O-


